Implementation Guidelines: ANSI X12 Transaction Set 856
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
DOCUMENT NUMBER ICS 004010 856 S Transfer Facility
ESSAR Steel Algoma Inc.
Information Systems and Business Process Improvement
Author: Greg Masters
Effective date: 2000-09-07
ESSAR Steel Algoma Inc. PAGE NO.:

                                                   "CP" for CP Rail.
TD504       91    Transportation       C ID 01/02  "M"  – common carrier:
Method/Type Code        truck.
                          "R"  – rail.
           "V"  – vessel.
TD505      387    Routing              C AN 01/35  Not used.
TD506      368    Shipment/Order       C ID 02/02  Not used.
                  Status Code
TD507      309    Location Qualifier   O ID 01/02  Not used.
TD508      310    Location Identifier  C AN 01/30  Not used.
TD509      731    Transit Direction    O ID 02/02  Not used.
                  Code
TD510      732    Transit Time         O ID 02/02  Not used.
                  Direction Qualifier
TD511      733    Transit Time         O ID 02/02  Not used.
                  Code
TD512      284    Service Level Code   O ID 02/02  Not used.
TD513      284    Service Level Code   O ID 02/02  Not used.
TD514      284    Service Level Code   O ID 02/02  Not used.
TD515       26    Country Code         O ID 02/03  Not used.
ESSAR Steel Algoma Inc. PAGE NO.: 6.9
DOCUMENT NO.: ICS 004010 856 S Transfer Facility
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
6.8 TD3 - Carrier Details (Equipment)
Segment:          TD3 - Carrier Details (Equipment)
Level:            Shipment hierarchical level
Max Usage/Loops:  12 per HL loop.
Purpose:          To specify transportation details relating to the
                  equipment used by the carrier.
General
Information:      Required at the shipment level.
Example:          TD3*RR*CP*432512 N/L
Elem ID   Elem#   Name                 Features    Comments
-------   -----   ------------------   --------    --------
TD301       40    Equipment            M ID 02/02  "TL" for trailer.
                  Description Code                 "RR" for rail car.
                                                   "VL" for vessel.
TD302      206    Equipment Initial    M AN 01/04  Carrier prefix.
TD303      207    Equipment Number     M AN 01/10  Trailer/Car number.
TD304      187    Weight Qualifier     O ID 01/02  Not used.
TD305       81    Weight               C R  01/10  Not used.
TD306      355    Unit of              C ID 02/02  Not used.
                  Measurement Code
TD307      102    Ownership Code       O ID 01/01  Not used.
TD308      407    Seal Status Code     O ID 02/02  Not used.
TD309      225    Seal Number          O AN 02/15  Not used.
TD310       24    Equipment Type       C ID 04/04  Not used.
ESSAR Steel Algoma Inc. PAGE NO.: 6.10
DOCUMENT NO.: ICS 004010 856 S Transfer Facility
Advance Ship Notice/Manifest
6.9 REF - Reference Numbers
Segment:          REF - Reference Numbers
Level:            Shipment hierarchical level